

- Webb, D. M., and S. J. Knapp. 1990. DNA extraction from a previously recalcitrant plant genus. 8(3):180-185.
- Weil, J. H. 1984. Programs of the NATO Science Committee. 2(4):9-14.
- Weil, J. H. 1988. Genes for tRNAs. 6(1):30-31.
- Weissbach, A., and B. L. Horecker. 1989. The path of carbon in photosynthesis—Back to the future. 7(2):159-170.
- Wen, F., J. Peng, R. M. Lister, and T. K. Hodges. 1991. A procedure for regenerating japonica, and indica varieties of rice from protoplasts. 9(4):304-317.
- White, E. E. 1986. A method for extraction of chloroplast DNA from conifers. 4(2):98-101.
- Whittier, R. F. 1989. See Shimada, H.
- Widholm, J. M. 1984. Carrot cell mutants. 2(3):45-53.
- Widholm, J. M., R. M. Hauptmann, and D. Dudits. 1984. Carrot protoplast fusion. 2(3):26-31.
- Widholm, J. M. 1984. See Kumar, P.
- Wijsman, H. J. W. 1984. See de Vlaming, P.
- Williams, P. H. 1985. The Crucifer Genetics Cooperative. 3(3):129-144.
- Williams, M. K. 1988. See Shaw, M.L.
- Wilson, B. 1988. See Matthews, B.
- Wolfe, K. H. 1989. Protein-coding genes in chloroplast DNA including cyanelle, and cyanobacterial homologues. 7(1):30-48.
- Wood, J. 1983. See Dellaporta, S.J.
- Woodcock, D. M. 1990. See Graham, L.A.
- Worley, T. 1990. See Herrin, D.
- Wu, R. 1988. See Luo, Z.
- Yamada, K. 1986. See Shinozaki, K.
- Yamaguchi-Shinozaki, K. 1986. See Shinozaki, K.
- Yamazaki, K., N.-H. Chua, and H. Imaseki. 1990. Accurate transcription of plant genes *in vitro* using a wheat germ-chromatin extract. 8(2):114-123.
- Yephremov, A. A. 1991. See Filichkin, S.A.
- Yoder, J. I. 1989. See Lassner, M.W.
- Yurkow, E.J. 1991. See Costich, D.E.
- Zaita, N. 1986. See Shinozaki, K.
- Zaitlin, M. 1983. Functions of the translational products of RNA plant viruses. 1(3):111-116.
- Zimmer, E. A. 1983. See Rivin, C.J.
- Zimmer, E. A. 1988. See Hamby, R.K.

### Errata

*K. Arumuganathan and E. D. Earle.* 1991. Nuclear DNA content of some important plant species. *Plant Mol. Biol. Report.* 9(3):208-218.

p. 211, Table I, last column: "3.55 (FMD, 1)" should read "33.55 (FMD, 1)"  
 "3.5 (FMD, 5K)" should read "3.5 (FMD, 3)"  
 "8.0-10.8 (FMD, 5)" should read "8.0-10.8 (FMD, 3)"

p. 211, Table I, 4th column from left:  
 "11.54-1.65" should read "1.54-1.65"

p. 215, Notes to Table I, second line from bottom:  
 "5, Laurie and Smith (1982) should read  
 "5, Laurie and Bennett (1985)".

---

*K. Arumuganathan and E. D. Earle.* 1991. Estimation of nuclear DNA content of plants by flow cytometry. *Plant Mol. Biol. Report.* 9(3):229-241.

p. 229, on the Header: "pages 229-233" should read "pages 229-241."